

## BOARD FOR LICENSING CONTRACTORS 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY / DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-1150 Telephone: 615-741-8307 Fax: 615-532-2868

Program Website: http://www.tn.gov/commerce/section/contractors-home-improvement

## **AGENDA**

TENNESSEE BOARD FOR LICENSING CONTRACTORS NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING Davy Crockett Tower - 500 James Robertson Parkway - Nashville

## Friday, January 24, 2020

8:00 A.M. (CT) <i>Conf Rm 1-A / 1-C</i>	New Applicant Interviews - Registration <b>(Conf Rm 1-A)</b> Subcommittee Reviews <b>(Conf Rm 1-C)</b>
10:00 A.M. • Conf Rm 1-A	CALL TO ORDER / Roll Call Adopt Agenda Hardships - Approved by Executive Director (Ratify) Annual Requirements for 2020 • Adopt Robert's Rules of Order • Conflict of Interest Policy Board Meeting Transcript (Review/Approve) • November 21, 2019 License Approvals • Waived / Interviewed / Revisions / LLE / LLP / HI Go Build Update Legal Report • Legislation / Formal Hearings / Budget
1:00 P.M.	NEW BUSINESS Adjourn - Lunch Formal Hearing

The listed order of items and times on the agenda are subject to change, as the Board reserves the right to move to the next agenda items due to cancelations or deferrals. Board meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Board members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.